HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

RE-TENDER NOTICE

In continuation to previous tender notice, sealed tenders affixed with Revenue Stamp of Rs 20/- are invited from the Registered, experienced and interested aspirants for running of canteen for a period of one year in the Lawyers Chamber building Jammu subject to below mentioned terms and conditions. Tenders should reach to the office of Accounts Officer, High Court Wing Jammu by or before 14st of March 2022 by 3:00 pm which shall be opened in presence of the Tenderers or their representatives on 16h March 2022 at 3:00 pm in the office of Joint Registrar Judicial, J&K High Court, Jammu. Tenders should be accompanied with the CDR worth Rs 50,000/-pledged to the account of Registrar Judicial In charge Lawyers Chambers, High Court of J&K, Jammu Wing.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Rent and License fee of Rs. 50,000/- per annum.
- 2. No furniture will be provided by the office.
- 3. Use of electricity & Kerosene oil will not be allowed for cooking purpose.
- **4.** Electricity and water charges to be borne by the license holder.
- **5.** Proper cleanliness should be maintained and pure and hygienic food of good quality should be provided to the customers.
- 6. Waiters/ helpers should wear proper uniform and maintain discipline.

Any violation of the above mentioned terms and condition shall make the license liable for cancellation.

Accounts Officer
High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu

No: 233-235/Acc. officer/2022

Dated: 25-02-2022

Copy to the ;-

- Worthy Registrar General, High Court of J&K, Jammu, for information. This is in reference to your august office letter Nos. 4179/RG/Infra & 3964/RG/Infras dated 19.04.2021 & 24.02.2022, respectively.
- 2. Director Information for Publishing the Tender Notice in Two daily Newspapers having large circulation preferably in Daily Excessior and Amar Ujala.

In-charge NIC, High Court of J&K, Jammu for uploading Tender notice on official website of High Court of J&K.

Accounts Officer